Case 6:17-bk-01831 Doc 1 Filed 03/21/17 Page 1 of 8

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA		
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

# Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	THMIH, Inc.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	45-5096413	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		665 S. Apollo Boulevard Melbourne, FL 32901	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Brevard	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		□ Other. Specify:	

## Case 6:17-bk-01831 Doc 1 Filed 03/21/17 Page 2 of 8

Deb	tor THMIH, Inc.			Cas	e number ( <i>if known</i> )				
	Name								
7.	Describe debtor's business	Health Care Bu		ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51E	3))				
		Railroad (as de	efined in 11 U.S.	C. § 101(44))					
		Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))							
		Clearing Bank	Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))						
		■ None of the above							
		B. Check all that a	pply						
		Tax-exempt ent	ity (as described	d in 26 U.S.C. §501)					
		Investment cor	npany, including	hedge fund or pooled invest	ment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)				
		Investment adv	isor (as defined/	in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
				y Classification System) 4-dig ur-digit-national-association-r	jit code that best describes debtor. aics-codes.				
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:							
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7							
	debtor ming:	Chapter 9							
Chapter 11. Check all that apply.									
					idated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders o				
			The debt business statemen	<ul> <li>are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after tha</li> <li>The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).</li> </ul>					
			A plan is	being filed with this petition.					
				nces of the plan were solicited nce with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	I prepetition from one or more classes of creditor	rs, in			
			Exchang attachme	e Commission according to §	eports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Sec 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 19 on-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapt	34. File the			
			The debt	or is a shell company as defir	ned in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule	12b-2.			
		Chapter 12							
9.	Were prior bankruptcy								
5.	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No. □ Yes.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	District		When	Case number				
	separate list.	District			Case number				
10	Are any bankruptcy cases								
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Debtor	Debtor See Attachment Relationship		Relationship				
	attach a separate list	District		When	Case number, if known				

		Case 6:	17-bk-01831	Doc	: 1 Filed 03/21/17 Paq	je 3 of 8		
Deb	tor THMIH, Inc.				Case number (if kn	own)		
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	<ul> <li>in Check all that apply:</li> <li>Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.</li> </ul>						
	this district?							
		A bankı	ruptcy case concern	ning debt	tor's affiliate, general partner, or partn	ership is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No						
	real property or personal property that needs	Li res.		,	v that needs immediate attention. Atta			
	immediate attention?	Wh	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			t poses or is allege	d to pose	e a threat of imminent and identifiable	hazard to public health or safety.		
		V	Vhat is the hazard?					
			t needs to be physi	cally sec	ured or protected from the weather.			
					or assets that could quickly deteriora eat, dairy, produce, or securities-related to the securities of the securities of the securities of the security of the	te or lose value without attention (for example, ed assets or other options).		
			Other					
		Wh	ere is the property	?				
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Co	de		
		ls t	he property insure	ed?				
			No					
		с, с	Yes. Insurance aç	gency				
			Contact nam	e				
			Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative inform	nation					
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Check	cone:					
	available funds	■ Fu	nds will be available	e for distr	ibution to unsecured creditors.			
		🗖 Aft	er any administrativ	e expens	ses are paid, no funds will be availabl	e to unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1-49						
		□ 50-99 □ 100-199			□ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000	☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000		
		□ 100-199 □ 200-999						
	Estimated Assets							
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50,00 □ \$50,001 - \$			\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
		□ \$50,001 - 3 □ \$100,001 -			□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	$\square$ \$10,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
		□ \$500,001 -			□ \$50,000,001 - \$700 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,00	20		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
	□ \$50,000 □ \$50,000			■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
		□ \$100,001 -			□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
□ \$500,00			001 - \$1 million		□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		

## Case 6:17-bk-01831 Doc 1 Filed 03/21/17 Page 4 of 8

			0					
Debtor	THMIH, Inc.		Case number (if known)					
	Name							
	Request for Relief, D	Declaration, and Signatures						
WARNI		is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connectup to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519	ction with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or , and 3571.					
17. Dec	laration and signature							
of a	uthorized		hapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.					
repr	esentative of debtor	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.						
		I have examined the information in this petition and	have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.					
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing	g is true and correct.					
		Executed on March 21, 2017						
		MM / DD / YYYY						
	)	🕻 /s/ Dr. Rafael Trespalacios	Dr. Rafael Trespalacios					
		Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name					
		Title <b>President</b>						
		110010011						
40.0	<b>)</b>	/ /s/ Geoffrey S. Aaronson	Date March 21, 2017					
18. Sigr	nature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM/DD/YYYY					
		Geoffrey S. Aaronson Printed name						
		Aaronson Schantz Beiley P.A.						
		Firm name						
		100 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 27th Floor						
		Miami, FL 33131 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code						
		Number, Street, Sity, State & ZIF Gode						
		Contact phone 786.594.3000 Emai	address gaaronson@aspalaw.com					
		349623						
		Bar number and State						

## Case 6:17-bk-01831 Doc 1 Filed 03/21/17 Page 5 of 8

Debtor THMIH, Inc.

Case number (if known)

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			Check if this amended filir

### FORM 201. VOLUNTARY PETITION

## Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment

Debtor	Brevard Eye Center, Inc.			Relationship to you	Affiliate and Co-Debtor
District	Middle District of Florida	When	3/21/17	Case number, if known	17-BK-01828
Debtor	Brevard Surgery Center, Inc.			Relationship to you	Affiliate and Co-Debtor
District	Middle District of Florida	When	3/21/17	Case number, if known	17-BK-01829
Debtor	Medical City Eye Center, P.A.			Relationship to you	Affiliate and Co-Debtor
District	Middle District of Florida	When	3/21/17	Case number, if known	17-BK-01830

### Case 6:17-bk-01831 Doc 1 Filed 03/21/17 Page 6 of 8

#### Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name THMIH, Inc. United States Bankruptcy Court for the: MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

Case number (if known):

□ Check if this is an

amended filing

## Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	and email address of ( creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Brevard County Tax Collector c/o Lisa Cullen CFC P.O. Box 2500 Titusville, FL 32781-2500		Unpaid real estate taxes on 665 S. Apollo Blvd., Melbourne, FL (\$101,835.28) and 250 N. Courtenay Pkwy, Ste 201, Merritt Island, FL (\$60,287.44)				\$162,122.72	
Brevard County Tax Collector c/o Lisa Cullen CFC P.O. Box 2500 Titusville, FL 32781-2500		Unpaid tangible taxes on 250 N. Courtenay Pkwy, Ste 201, Merritt Island, FL				\$53.69	
Marks St, LLC 8625 Bay Hill Blvd. Orlando, FL 32819		214 E. Marks Street, Orlando, FL 32803	Disputed	\$482,399.83	\$0.00	\$482,399.83	
Orange County Tax Collector P.O. Box 546100 Orlando, FL 32854-5100		Unpaid Real Estate Taxes on 214 E. Marks Street, Orlando, FL				\$76,124.64	
SummitBridge Nat'l Investments V LLC 1700 Lincoln St., Suite 2150 Denver, CO 80203		All real property owned by Debtor; all personal property of affiliates Brevard Eye Ctr, Inc., Brevard Surgery Ctr, Inc. and Medical City Eye Ctr, P.A.	Disputed	\$11,597,316.76	\$5,500,000.00	\$6,097,316.76	

page 1

### Case 6:17-bk-01831 Doc 1 Filed 03/21/17 Page 7 of 8

### United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

Debtor(s)

In re **THMIH**, Inc.

\_ Case

Case No. Chapter

11

## LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this Chapter 11 Case

Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Dr. Rafael Trespalacios 665 S. Apollo Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901	Class A Common Stock	10,000	100% ownership

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the **President** of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date March 21, 2017

Signature /s/ Dr. Rafael Trespalacios Dr. Rafael Trespalacios

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571. THMIH, Inc. 665 S. Apollo Boulevard Melbourne, FL 32901 Steve Black, CEO c/o Brevard Eye Center, Inc. 665 S. Apollo Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901

Geoffrey S. Aaronson Aaronson Schantz Beiley P.A. 100 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 27th Floor Miami, FL 33131

Brevard County Tax Collector c/o Lisa Cullen CFC P.O. Box 2500 Titusville, FL 32781-2500

Brevard Eye Center, Inc. 665 S. Apollo Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901

Brevard Surgery Center, Inc. 665 S. Apollo Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901

Dr. Rafael Trespalacios c/o Brevard Eye Center, Inc. 665 S. Apollo Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901

Marks St, LLC 8625 Bay Hill Blvd. Orlando, FL 32819

Medical City Eye Center, Inc. 665 S. Apollo Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901

Orange County Tax Collector P.O. Box 546100 Orlando, FL 32854-5100 SummitBridge Nat'l Invest V LLC 1700 Lincoln St., Suite 2150 Denver, CO 80203

SummitBridge Nat'l Investments V LLC 1700 Lincoln St., Suite 2150 Denver, CO 80203

SummitBridge National Investments V LLC 1700 Lincoln St., Suite 2150 Denver, CO 80203